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Dr. med. Alessia Marisa Lardi

FMH specialist in plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery

Languages

DE,IT,EN,FR

Work Experience

since 2021

since 2016

since 2010
2017-2023

2015-2016

2014-2015

2011-2014

2012-2013

2008-2009

Head physician and clinic manager for plastic, reconstructive and
aesthetic surgery

Microvascular Fellowship Plastic Surgery, Guy's and St Thomas'
Hospital, London”

Resident in General Surgery, Cantonal Hospital Graublinden, Chur

Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery, Plastic
Surgery Group, Zurich

Associate Consultant in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery,
University Hospital Basel

Senior Consultant / Assistant Consultant Burns Surgery Plastic and
Hand Surgery, University Hospital Zurich

Assistant Physician Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery,
University Hospital Basel

Clinical and Research Fellowship Department of Plastic Surgery Guy's
and St Thomas' Hospital, London

Resident in General Surgery and Orthopaedics, Davos Regional
Hospital

Accreditation

Klinik Pyramide am See

Specialties

Contact

Kantonsspital Graublnden

Loéstrasse 170

7000 Chur

T 081254 8310
plastischechirurgie@ksgr.ch

www.ksgr.ch
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