

Dr. med. Alessia Marisa Lardi

FMH specialist in plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery

Languages

DE,IT,EN,FR

Work Experience

since 2021	Head physician and clinic manager for plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery
since 2016	Microvascular Fellowship Plastic Surgery, Guy's and St Thomas' Hospital, London"
since 2010	Resident in General Surgery, Cantonal Hospital Graubünden, Chur
2017-2023	Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery, Plastic Surgery Group, Zurich
2015-2016	Associate Consultant in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery, University Hospital Basel
2014-2015	Senior Consultant / Assistant Consultant Burns Surgery Plastic and Hand Surgery, University Hospital Zurich
2011-2014	Assistant Physician Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery, University Hospital Basel
2012-2013	Clinical and Research Fellowship Department of Plastic Surgery Guy's and St Thomas' Hospital, London
2008-2009	Resident in General Surgery and Orthopaedics, Davos Regional Hospital

Accreditation

Klinik Pyramide am See

Specialties

Contact

Kantonsspital Graubünden Loëstrasse 170 7000 Chur

T 081 254 83 10 plastischechirurgie@ksgr.ch www.ksgr.ch

Download vCard